## (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)

LOW Sel ROLDING DE MISSICIA
1. Del Del Dolghan Re NJV/S/X Hear 2014 FIR No. 210/24 Date 12-03-24 2040 Sections 46 0(8) PRINCE ARA
Sections Sections Sections
Sections  Sections  Sections  No Others Acts & Sections
3 (a) Occurrence of otherce: Day Work CO.7. Date From 11-03-24 Date To 11-03-24
- 77 V- 10
(b) Address BON LOC 100 MO ONORO AND ADDRESS Boat No.
5. Place of Occurrance; (a) Direction and Distance from P.S.  (b) Address BOND LAO 10 Modern Occurrance Panti Orn Jelfogwi
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the
Name of the P.S.
COMBREDANY / Informacy
(a) Name All (UB) Dhrubo Multre (M.N. 89/833 8064)
(b) Father's / Husband's Name AN 0 NAW
(c) Date / Year of Birth
(e) Passport No. Date of Issue : Place of Issue : Place of Issue :
( V COMMINITION OF THE OWNER OW
(9) Address MCW Jallacy July Day Long Roll (unknown accorded to the following the foll
7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars
(Attach separate sheet if necessary)
O Sushen Barmon (55) S/U4. Venkety Bornor
saubhosa Modern Bazon Par NSI) 1) (X)
Je Ja Skin
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information
The state of the s
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):
15 stated bottles of Aimologen Gold Courty spirit
60up, each 600 ml.
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved Total or my 9 Unc.
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any
12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): Which is Treated on FIR is reproduced
overlett.
13. Action Taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., Registered the case and took up the
Investigation / directed
investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S.
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint / Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant / informant free of cost.
BILLIAM HOUSE A SOOK
Noted in written complaint (Signature of the Officer in the Project Complaints)
14. Signature / Thumb impression  Signature / Thumb impression
of the Complainant / Informant Name Name Name
15. Date & Time of despatch to the court:
12-03-24

Officer-In-Charge,

New Jalpaiguri Police Station Siliguri Police Commissionerate.

FIR. Sub:

Sir,

I, ASI Dhruba Mishra of NJP PS, Siliguri Police Commissionerate, do hereby lodge written complaint, on producing one arrested accused person namely Sushen Barman (55yrs) S/O Lt. Venketu Barman of Baribhasa, Madani Bazar PS New Jalpaiguri Dist.- Jalpaiguri under arrest along with following seized articles;

Fifteen (15) sealed Bottles of Himalayan gold country spirit 60 up, each bottle 600 ml, Marked as Exhibit-A from which 01 bottles taken as sample for examination Marked as Exhibit-A1.

I am submitting a written complaint against the above noted accused person to the effect that today 11.03.24 at 22-10 hrs received source information that one person was selling Liquor illegally from his house at Baribhasa, Madani Bazar under NJP PS to its customers without any valid license. Accordingly I informed the matter to the duty officer of NJP PS and O.C. NJP PS and as per his instruction myself alongwith ASI Khagen Barman C/1462 Sajan Tamang, VP-13 Jamirul Islam all of NJP PS, SPC left for Baribhasa, Madani Bazar to verify the veracity of information vide NJP PS GDE No. 561, Dated- 11.03.24. On arrival at the spot at 22-45 hrs it was found that one person mentioned above was selling liquor illegally from his house to his designated customers to earn huge money for his livelihood . On seen the police party the customers as well as seller tried to flee away, but the seller was apprehended by police, on being asked he disclosed his name and address mentioned above and also confessed that he is selling Id Liquor illegally from the his House without any license. Thereafter in presence of witnesses I recovered Fifteen (15) sealed Bottles of Himalayan gold country spirit 60up, each bottle 600 ml from his possession from his house and seized the same as per proper seizure List and lebelled duly signed by him and also witnesses. On being asked he failed to produce any document or license for selling the liquor. As such I arrested the above noted accused person u/s 41 Cr.P.C. as It's a violation under Bengal Excise Act. The seizure & arrest was made in between 23-15 hrs to 23-45 (seizure Total approx 9 Ltrs).

Therefore, I request you to start a specific case under the proper section of law against one arrested person namely Sushen Barman (55yrs) S/O Lt. Venketu Barman of Baribhasa, Madani Bazar PS New Jalpaiguri Dist.-Jalpaiguri and arrange for its investigation.

Enclosed: 1) Original Seizure list,

2) Memo of arrest.

Received on 12-03-24 at-00-05 hr ndy NJP &J. cupe No-564 dt 12-03-24 and over this started NJP A. long No-210/24 dt-12-03-24 US 46 Alo) to Benged Exercic Det and endrod to on Marin Mujunder to Groots. - Get the cost

Yours faithfully ASI-Dhorbo Vacen

(ASI Dhruba Mishra)

NJP PS/SPC.

12.03.24